1	2019 RES-409
2	
3 4	AUTHORIZING INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT - MAMSWAP
5 6 7 8	Resolution 104, 13-14 authorized an intergovernmental agreement to fund a position responsible for stormwater information, education and outreach coordination for the Madison Area Municipal Stormwater Partnership (MAMSWAP).
9 10 11 12 13 14 15	One of the required work elements of Dane County's storm water discharge permit under Chapter NR 216 of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is the operation of an information, education and outreach program. Dane County and MAMSWAP entered into prior agreements from May 2004 through December 2019 to work cooperatively on storm water information, education and outreach for the permit. The current agreement expires on December 31, 2019.
16 17 18 19	Dane County and the twenty-one members of MAMSWAP would like to continue the program with a new five (5) year agreement that would be allow the program to continue as required under their state permits.
20 21 22	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Executive is hereby authorized to execute the described intergovernmental agreement; and
23 24 25 26	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that all funds received for the program that are not used for salary and benefits will be carried forward and available for programmatic expenses in the following year.